

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना PMSSY

Dt: 13/03/2020

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान All India Institute of Medical Sciences

मंगलगिरि, आंध्र प्रदेश Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

@mangalAiimsAP

सत्यमेव जयते

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

F No/AIIMS/MG/Admin/Coordination/02/ 2019-20/ APSRTC/

CIRCULAR No 31 of 2020

It is a pleasure to note that the Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation, a Government of Andhra Pradesh Undertaking providing Public Transport, has commenced its bus services to AIIMS Mangalagiri on 11-03-2020 from Vijayawada Railway Station. It shall make five trips daily, touching the following points:

- 1. Vijayawada Railway Station;
- 3. Varadhi
- 5. NRI Hospital
- 7. AIIMS campus

- 2) Pandit Nehru Bus Station
- 4) Kunchanapally bye-pass
- 6) Mangalagiri Bus Stand and

The timings currently followed by APSRTC buses for the convenience of the patients, faculty and staff are furnished here-under:

Departure from Vijayawada Railway Station (47A)	Departure from AIIMS campus (47A)
07:44	08:40
09:35	10:35
11:30	13:15 (1.15pm)
13:55 (1.55pm)	14:55 (2.55pm)
15:50 (3.50pm)	16:50 (4.50pm)
	(47A) 07:44 09:35 11:30 13:55 (1.55pm)

The above timings may be given wide publicity in the campus so that it would be advantageous to the patients also.

The Bus Trips are operated with a Route No: 47A.

APSRTC provides safe, clean, comfortable, punctual and courteous commuter service at an economic fare, as such; the faculty and staff of AIIMS Mangalagiri are hereby requested to make use of this public transport facility.

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS) Deputy Director Administration

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS Deputy Director (Administration) AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh GSMC Temporary Campus.Vijayawada -08

- Copy to:
- 1. MS; DEAN; & DMS
- 2. PA to Director
- 3. Guard file
- 4. Copy to Notice Board & website to display at AIIMS Admin Office and AIIMS CAMPUS.